
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

 
NOTICE OF RIDER CONTRACT RENEWAL 

 

TO: LEE HARTMAN & SONS 
3236 COVE ROAD NW 
ROANOKE, VA 24017 

DATE ISSUED: JULY 29, 2021 

CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 22-DTS-R-346 

CONTRACT TITLE: 

AUDIO VIDEO/VISUAL (AV) 
PRODUCTS AND/OR AV 
PRODUCTION SERVICES 

  
THIS IS A NOTICE OF A RIDER CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE 

VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 
 
Arlington rides the Lead Agency’s contract referenced below for the goods and services so referenced. 
The contract documents consist of this notice and terms and conditions of the Lead Agency Agreement 
including any attachments or amendments thereto.  
 
LEAD AGENCY NAME: VIRGINIA IT AGENCY (VITA) ON BEHALF OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
LEAD AGENCY CONTRACT NUMBER: VA-210625-LHS 
EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 7, 2023 
EXPIRES: JULY 6, 2024 
RENEWALS: TWO (2), 12-MONTH RENEWALS REMAINING FROM JULY 7, 2024 - JULY 6, 2026  
COMMODITY CODE(S):  88011 
LIVING WAGE:  N 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
ATTACHMENT A – VITA CONTRACT NUMBER VA-210625-LHS RENEWAL NOTICE 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE 
GENERAL PUBLIC. 
  
 

VENDOR CONTACT:   QUENTIN MILLS, DIRECTOR OF SALES VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (410) 686-6975 X1203 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS: QMILLS@LEEHARTMAN.COM 

  

 
COUNTY CONTACT:   ISHAI TRANI (DTS) 
 
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ITRANI@ARLINGTONVA.US 

 
 
COUNTY TEL. NO.: 

 
 
(703) 228-3408 

 



VA-210625 Renewal Notice 2023 

Jones, Mary (VITA) 
on behalf of 

SCMInfo (VITA) 
Thu 6/22/2023 2:45 PM 

Bcczjgorman@acuityav.com (jgorman@acuityav.com) <jgorman@acuityav.com>;KIM HALL (kim@attronica.com) 
<kim@attronica.com>;Mick Burdick <mburdick@code3av.com>;Grant Hamilton (ghamilton@camcor.com) 

<ghamilton@camcor.com>;vasales@daly.com (vasales@daly.com) <vasa|es@da|y.com>;David Thomas 

(david@digitalvideogroup.com) <david@digitalvideogroup.com>;Mike Wilson (mwilson@intertech.tv) 

<mwilson@intertech.tv>;jjenkins@karchergroup.com <jjenkins@karchergroup.com>;Steve Hartman 

(shartman@leehartman.com) <shartman@leehartman.com>;PAV Sales (sales@productiveav.com) 

<sales@productiveav.com>;gsylvia@trinitydynamics.net <gsylvia@trinitydynamics.net>;sshubick@vicom—corp.com 

(sshubick@vicom—corp.com) <sshubick@vicom—corp.com>;Leanne Moselle (|mose||e@yorktel.com) 

<|mose||e@yorkte|.com>;Scearce, Gregory (VITA) <Gregory.Scearce@vita.virginia.gov> 

DearSuppHen 

Per Section 3.A. (”Term and Termination”) of the above referenced contract, The Virginia 

Information Technologies Agency has elected to exercise its option to renew the contract 

for the next available annual renewal period as stated in your contract. Should you have 

any questions, please feel free to contact SCM. 

The contract expiration date is now 7/6/2024 

Contracts under this renewal notice: 

VA—210625—AAV 

VA—210625—ATRO 

VA—210625—C3AV 

VA—210625-CAMC 

VA—210625—DALY 

VA—210625—DVGI 

VA—210625-ITC 

VA—210625-KG 

VA—210625—LHS 

VA—210625—PAV 

VA—210625—TDI 

VA—210625-VICC 

VA—210625—YTEL 

This email serves as your renewal.



Please rep_ly confirming receipt_of this notice. 

Supply Chain Management 
Virginia IT Agency (VITA) 
Connecting - Protecting - Innovating 

SCMInfo@vita.virqinia.qg 
804-968-0133
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